# 507567607 10/27/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7614496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	ANCE: MERGER AND CH	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/04/2022	10/04/2022	
CONVEYING PARTY	Z DATA		
	Name	Execution Date	
COMPOLOGY INC.		09/12/2022	
RR TACTICAL MERGER SUB II LLC		09/12/2022	
NEWLY MERGED E	Execution Date		
	Name		
RR TACTICAL MERC		09/12/2022	
		09/12/2022	
	GER SUB II LLC	09/12/2022	
MERGED ENTITY'S	GER SUB II LLC		
MERGED ENTITY'S Name:	BER SUB II LLC		

City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14211709
Application Number:	14479136
Application Number:	16288593
Application Number:	16570936
Application Number:	16709127
Application Number:	16846019
Application Number:	16845997
Application Number:	17013478
Application Number:	16863609
Application Number:	17161437
Application Number:	17145021

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
PATENT
PATENT

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
	8887759990			
Email:	docketing@schox.com			
Correspondent Name:	SCHOX PC			
Address Line 1:	501 3RD ST., SUITE 300			
Address Line 4:	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94017			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMLG MERGER/NAME CHANGE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA THOMPSON			
SIGNATURE:	/Krista Thompson/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022			
Total Attachments: 4 source=RR TACTICAL MERGER SUB II LLC - DE - Second Merger filed 10-4-2022#page1.tif source=RR TACTICAL MERGER SUB II LLC - DE - Second Merger filed 10-4-2022#page2.tif source=RR TACTICAL MERGER SUB II LLC - DE - Second Merger filed 10-4-2022#page3.tif source=RR TACTICAL MERGER SUB II LLC - DE - Second Merger filed 10-4-2022#page4.tif				



## The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMPOLOGY INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RR TACTICAL MERGER SUB II LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "RR TACTICAL MERGER SUB II LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022, AT 2:04 O`CLOCK P.M.



7013943 8100M SR# 20223690556

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204546883 Date: 10-04-22

PATENT REEL: 061566 FRAME: 0129

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:03 PM 10/04/2022 FILED 02:04 PM 10/04/2022 SR 20223690556 - File Number 7013943

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING COMPOLOGY INC. (a Delaware corporation) INTO RR TACTICAL MERGER SUB II LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned limited liability company, duly formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent domestic limited liability companies and other business entities which is to merge is as follows:

Name	State	<b>Type of Entity</b>
Compology Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
RR Tactical Merger Sub II LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 12, 2022, by and among, *inter alios*, Compology Inc. and RR Tactical Merger Sub II LLC (the "Agreement of Merger"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is "RR Tactical Merger Sub II LLC" (the "**Surviving Company**").

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of RR Tactical Merger Sub II LLC, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall, from and after the effective time of the Merger, be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Company except that such certificate of formation shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving Company to "Compology LLC," such that Article One of the certificate of formation of RR Tactical Merger Sub II LLC as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

#### "Article One

The name of the Company is Compology LLC."

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Company. The address of such place of business of the Surviving Company is One PPG Place, 33rd Floor, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge. [Signature Page Follows] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed this 4<sup>th</sup> day of October 2022.

#### RR TACTICAL MERGER SUB II LLC

----- DocuSigned by:

Graham Rihn. Graham Rihn, Chief Executive Officer

**RECORDED: 10/27/2022**